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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in 

(Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002035073 JUDHAJIT DUTTA ROY Male No  1 1 UR  8  572.00  6297.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000184959 RIYA  DEY Female No  2 2 UR  3  549.00  6457.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001434743 ANWESHA  MONDAL Female No  3 3 UR  4  549.00  6413.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001967631 ARNAB  MUKHERJEE Male No  4  1 4 EWS  14  545.00  6712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001451500 ANKANA  PAUL Female No  5  1 5 OBC-B  9  541.00  6554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000797037 PRITAM  DAS Male No  6 6 UR  13  540.00  6468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002382015 SOUVIK  CHATTERJEE Male No  7 7 UR  22  536.00  6946.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002164885 CHEYN  PRASAD Male No  8 8 UR  11  536.00  6337.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002247675 CHAYAN  ADHIKARI Male No  9 9 UR  11  535.00  7391.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001583062 KESHAR  RAI Female No  10  2 10 OBC-B  9  535.00  6097.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001995141 ANKITA  MAL Female No  11 11 UR  12  528.00  7002.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002296260 TIYASHA  ROY Female No  12 12 UR  13  527.00  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001659711 NAZMUL  BISWAS Male No  13  1 13 OBC-A  22  525.00  6644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002237558 RIYA  MONDAL Female No  14  1 14 SC  4  519.00  7887.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000347142 SUMIT  BISWAS Male No  15  3 15 OBC-B  9  519.00  7037.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 
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A001573829 PAPRI  DEY Female No  16 16 UR  18  519.00  6446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000071092 ARIJIT  SINGHA Male No  17 17 UR  15  517.00  6816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002105320 RAHUL  

SINGHAMAHAPATRA

Male No  18 18 UR  13  514.00  6976.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000087860 SOUMICK  DEY Male No  19 19 UR  11  509.00  6658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002217626 AVIJIT  SANTRA Male No  20  2 20 SC  10  508.00  6827.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001907028 DEBASIS  PATRA Male No  21 21 UR  2  507.00  6656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002040673 SUPRIYO  PARUA Male No  22 22 UR  23  503.00  7650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002183125 MD SHADAAN JILANI Male No  23  2 23 OBC-A  10  503.00  6655.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001593147 ANISHA  ALAM Female No  24  3 24 OBC-A  2  501.00  7467.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002077289 MD KOUSHAR AKHTAR Male No  25  4 25 OBC-A  10  498.00  7472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221085 TUHIN  DAS Male No  26 26 UR  13  495.00  6672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002403353 ABHINABA  

CHATTOPADHYAY

Male No  27 27 UR  8  494.00  7458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000986181 ASHIKA  SINGH Female No  28 28 UR  15  493.00  6367.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001731454 SAYAN  ACHARYA Male No  29 29 UR  16  491.00  6590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002163827 DIKSHA  MUKHERJEE 

AGARWAL

Female No  30 30 UR  10  491.00  6396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001377049 SANDIP  JANA Male Yes  31 31 UR  9  471.00  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001175545 SOUMIK  PAUL Male No  32 32 UR  19  469.00  6884.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001878969 MIR ASIF HOSSAIN Male No  33 33 UR  20  467.00  6654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001875581 ROUNIT  KUMAR Male No  34 34 UR  2  463.00  6220.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002396090 PRIYOJIT  PAL Male No  35 35 UR  23  460.00  7004.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001672058 SONALI  PAUL Female No  36  4 36 OBC-B  9  458.00  6459.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000949777 RISHAB  JAISWAL Male No  37 37 UR  11  456.00  6232.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001234204 ANUBHOV  ROY Male No  38 38 UR  13  453.00  7031.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000148249 DEBANJOY  BAG Male No  39 39 UR  11  449.00  6697.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001490471 BHASWATI  SADHUKHAN Female No  40 40 UR  11  448.00  6532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001525894 RANA  HALDER Male No  41  3 41 SC  1  446.00  7168.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001321031 AVIK  DAS Male No  42 42 UR  7  441.00  6729.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000811832 HEMAL  TUDU Male No  43  1 43 ST  19  440.00  6563.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000622983 SUSHOBHAN  GHOSH Male No  44 44 UR  10  438.00  6665.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000945021 ANTORA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  45 45 UR  21  438.00  6580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001075409 SAMPATI RUDRANARAYAN 

RAO

Male No  46 46 UR  8  436.00  6394.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001864624 ARGHYA KAMAL 

CHATTOPADHYAY

Male No  47 47 UR  19  429.00  6444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002396831 SUPRAVA  ROY Male No  48 48 UR  13  421.00  6551.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001661777 SOUMILI  DAS Female No  49 49 UR  6  420.00  6960.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001801986 SUJATA  ROY Female No  50  4 50 SC  20  420.00  6365.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000033115 ANTARA  DAS Female No  51 51 UR  9  414.00  6703.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001171733 ANKIT  SULANKI Male No  52 52 UR  8  411.00  7415.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001143918 RAHABAR  ALAM Male No  53  5 53 OBC-A  13  410.00  7305.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001229835 MRITTIKA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  54 54 UR  14  409.00  6701.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002274963 NIRMALYA  SIL Male No  55 55 UR  15  400.00  6865.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002130912 AKASH  PAUL Male No  56 56 UR  23  390.00  7468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001973303 CHAYAN  MONDAL Male Yes  57 57 UR  18  388.00  6935.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002041903 ANTARIP  SIDDHANTA Male No  58 58 UR  9  386.00  6574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002255060 DIPAK KUMAR SINGH Male No  59 59 UR  14  386.00  6449.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 
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A001184279 ARYAN  JHA Male No  60 60 UR  12  386.00  6361.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002136353 ARKAJYOTI  SAHA Male No  61 61 UR  10  382.00  7042.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001961089 ABHIJIT  DUTTA Male No  62  5 62 OBC-B  12  382.00  6742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000187646 RAID  MOHOMUD Male No  63 63 UR  13  379.00  6838.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002333558 SUBHAYU  BANERJEE Male No  64 64 UR  5  374.00  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001959670 INDRAJIT  SHAW Male No  65 65 UR  7  361.00  6817.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002083124 SHUBH  VERMA Male No  66  6 66 OBC-A  8  351.00  6659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001973089 CHANDESHWAR  ORAON Male No  67  2 67 ST  16  346.00  6668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001443068 MAYUKH  BISWAS Male No  68  5 68 SC  10  341.00  6652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002104392 PRITAM  SARKAR Male No  69  6 69 SC  11  329.00  6631.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002294959 CHETTEN TASHI BHUTIA Male No  70  3 70 ST  18  321.00  6497.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6
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A001659711 NAZMUL  BISWAS Male No  13  1 1 OBC-A  22  525.00  6644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002183125 MD SHADAAN JILANI Male No  23  2 2 OBC-A  10  503.00  6655.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001593147 ANISHA  ALAM Female No  24  3 3 OBC-A  2  501.00  7467.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002077289 MD KOUSHAR AKHTAR Male No  25  4 4 OBC-A  10  498.00  7472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001143918 RAHABAR  ALAM Male No  53  5 5 OBC-A  13  410.00  7305.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002083124 SHUBH  VERMA Male No  66  6 6 OBC-A  8  351.00  6659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001451500 ANKANA  PAUL Female No  5  1 1 OBC-B  9  541.00  6554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001583062 KESHAR  RAI Female No  10  2 2 OBC-B  9  535.00  6097.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000347142 SUMIT  BISWAS Male No  15  3 3 OBC-B  9  519.00  7037.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001672058 SONALI  PAUL Female No  36  4 4 OBC-B  9  458.00  6459.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001961089 ABHIJIT  DUTTA Male No  62  5 5 OBC-B  12  382.00  6742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002237558 RIYA  MONDAL Female No  14  1 1 SC  4  519.00  7887.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002217626 AVIJIT  SANTRA Male No  20  2 2 SC  10  508.00  6827.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001525894 RANA  HALDER Male No  41  3 3 SC  1  446.00  7168.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001801986 SUJATA  ROY Female No  50  4 4 SC  20  420.00  6365.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001443068 MAYUKH  BISWAS Male No  68  5 5 SC  10  341.00  6652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002104392 PRITAM  SARKAR Male No  69  6 6 SC  11  329.00  6631.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Merit 
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Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000811832 HEMAL  TUDU Male No  43  1 1 ST  19  440.00  6563.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001973089 CHANDESHWAR  ORAON Male No  67  2 2 ST  16  346.00  6668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002294959 CHETTEN TASHI BHUTIA Male No  70  3 3 ST  18  321.00  6497.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in 

(Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001967631 ARNAB  MUKHERJEE Male No  4  1 1 EWS  14  545.00  6712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


